AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE TO
PUBLIC WORKS AGREEMENT FOR
CITY PROJECT NO. 23-04
FIRE STATION NO. 4 — TRAINING FACILITY (SITE IMPROVEMENTS)

This Amendment Number One (“Amendment”) is dated May 22, 2024, (“Effective
Date”), by and between the CITY OF COSTA MESA, a municipal corporation (“City”) and
Caliba, Inc., a California Corporation (“Contractor”).

WHEREAS, City and Contractor entered into an agreement on May 22, 2024 for
to construct public improvements (the “Agreement”); and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor originally established an annual not-to-exceed
amount of $3,486,000; and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor agreed to reduce the scope of the work.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of
which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

1. The parties agree to the terms stated in Contract Changer Order No. 0001
attached hereto as Exhibit A, including the reduction of the contract amount
to $2,230,688.

2. All terms not defined herein shall have the same meaning and use as set
forth in the Agreement, as amended.

3. All other terms, conditions, and provisions of the Agreement, as amended,
shall remain in full force and effect.

4. This Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of
which shall be deemed an original. All counterparts shall be construed
together and shall constitute one agreement.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have caused this Amendment to be
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above
written.

CONTRA™™™"™

Date:

Signature

Adam Othman, President
Name and Title

Public Works Agreement
Amendment One



CITY OF COSTA MESA

OV
City Manager

ATTEST:

City Clerk

ARV A T IFAAMRAL

City Attorney

APPROVED AS TO INSURANCE:

Ri
Risk Management

APPROVED AS TO CONTENT:

Seung
City Engineer

DEPARTMENTAL APPROVAL:

e wothuraman
Public Works Director

PURCHASING APPROVAL:

(g

Carol Molina
Finance Director

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date:

Date: —X(ll—c., HM
U

Public Works Agreement
Amendment One



EXHIBIT A

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER #1

Public Works Agreement
Amendment One




CITY OF COSTA MESA

PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 001 SUPPL NO. REV.
PROJECT FIRE STATION NO. 4 — TRAINING FACILITY (SITE IMPROVEMENTS) SHEET 1 OF_1
FEDERAL NO.(S) N/A CITY SPECIFICATION NO. 23-04
To Caliba Inc. Contractor

You are hereby directed to make the herein described changes from the plans and specifications or do the following described work not
included in the plans and specifications of this contract.

NOTE: This change order is not effective until approved in accordance with Council Policy No. 700-1

Description of work to be done, estimate of quantities, and prices to be paid. Segregate between additional work at contract price,
agreed price and force account. Unless otherwise stated, rates for rental of equipment cover only such time as equipment is actually
used and no allowance will be made for idie time.

Change Requested by: CITY

This change order is to get credit from the Contractor for a reduction of the original scope of work consisting of eliminating the
Restroom Remodel items, the Carports and Solar Panel Systems, and a 5% reduction of the structural concrete scope from the project
scope as described in the Change Order No. 1 shown on the project plans addendum 1.

The agreed lump sum price for the scope of work including all labor, equipment, materials, coordination, temporary facilities, access
measures, overhead and profit, and any other ancillary costs related to the exclusion of the scope of work per Change Order No. 1
shown on the plans in the amount of $1,155,312.00, as well as a voluntary reduction of $100,000 on the allowance for unforeseen
conditions or any additional work directed in writing by the City, the total credited amount shall be $1,255,000.00.

Upon execution of this change order, no further claims for disputed or undisputed work shall be made and the payment authorized in
this change order shall constitute full and final compensation for all additional work associated with completion of the Fire Station No. 4
— Training Facility (Site Improvements), City Project No. 23-04.

Description Amount %
Original Contract AMOUNE. ... .. e, $3,486,000.00 100.00%
Previously Appproved Contract Change Orders:............c..coccoeeeiiin. $0.00 0.00%
Amount this Contract Change Order:...........cc..c..oii -$1,255,312.00 -36.01%
Revised Contract AMOUNE:...........coooiuieiiiiie e $2,230,688.00 63.99%
TOTAL cosT: | INCREASE I DECREASE . g4 555 312 g9

By reason of this contract change order, time of completion will be adjusted as follows: 0 working days.

Prepared by. __Hector Soria

Submitted by: _ Seung Yang

Approval Recommended: _ R

Approved: __Lori Ann Farrell

We, the undersigned contractor, have given careful consideration to the change proposed and hereby agree, if this proposal is

approved, that we will ==~ ~ll ~mninment frish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services
necessary for the work will accept as full payment there for the prices shown above.
Contractor Signature _ Date_

Name Adam Othman Title President




PROPOSAL REQUEST ARCHTECT

>

X
CONTRACTOR X
FIELD
OTHER X
OTHER
PROJECT: Costa Mesa Training PROPOSAL
Facility (Scope of Work Review) REQUEST NO.:1
Project 230075.01 DATE: 06/17/2024
{(name/address)
OWNER: City of Costa Mesa ARCHITECT'S
2300 Placentia Avenue, PROJECT NO.:
Costa Mesa, CA 92627 230075.53
CONTRACT FOR:
TO: Caliba Inc. 8031 Main Street, CONTRACT DATE:

Stanton, CA 90680 {Adam
Othman) President CEO

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract sum and/or Time
incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract Documents described herein.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER NOR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE WORK DESCRIBED HEREIN,

Description: (Written Description of the Work)

1.

The scope of work noted as Revision 3 Change Order 1 is noted with a delta 3 clouded in red and
idenftified per sheet and as noted below. This work will be built at later time, All prior addenda
information applies to the project and is noted as Delta 1 and 2 unless denoted as Delta 3. Sheet
numbers: Refer to sheet index on T1 for sheefs that were removed from scope of work.

The concrete scope of work is being removed for the perimeter around the existing classroom
building and where the new restrooms are designed. This work will be built at another time.

Concrete 1o support the booster pumps is required. The concrete scope of work is being revised
for the area under the pump house design that will be built at another time to AC paving.
Asphailt sections for the proposed application are recommended to be 3.5 inches of Asphalt
over 9.5 inches of class ll base. Subgrade and aggregate base should be compacted to 95%
relative compaction, determined in accordance with ASTM D1557 modified proctor laboratory
maximum density.

The concrete scope for the solar project areq, including footings and solar project is being revised
from the scope of work that will be built at another time. The revised concrete scope of work under
the carport for parking passenger vehicles only, would be revised from é" reinforced concrete /8A.B.
/95% compacted subgrade paving to 5 inches over prepared subgrade soils (other areas should
remain the same). Concrete should have a compressive strength of 3,500 psi and subgrade soils
should be compacted to 95% relative compaction, determined in accordance with ASTM D1557
modified proctor laboratory maximum density. Construction joints should be spaced no greater than
12.5 feet with proper dowel per detail 17/A14. At the canopy {solar project) parking location only,
curbs, and V-gutters will remain as part of the original design of the project.

The scope of work for the restrooms and ancillary spaces to the existing classroom building is
being removed with associated utilities ([mechanical, plumbing & electrical) that will be built at
later time.

Removal of 112 LF of 2" water line, removal of water shut-off valve, removal of 55 LF of 4" sewer ling,
removal of 2 sewer cleanouts, removal of 140 LF of 4" storm drain line, removal of 2 storm drain
cleanouts, removal of 32 LF of v-gutter, removal of 120 LF of deeplift AC, removal of 2,965 sf of 8"
PCC/8"AB, removal of demolition costs.




Attachments:
Full set of drawings with Delta 3, & hi-lited red.

Architect: PBK ARCHITECTS, INC.

By: 6/13/2024

'allarta
/ File Name (pbk239 ) L
P ) Associate Principal

, Jose Vallarta















RANCHO CUCAMONGA

SO
o
BiLL OF MATERIALS SICAvONGA,
] o ] pe— - = -
T . N L T o . - .
j» MUST BF INSTALLED PER JENSEN PRECAST UNDERGROUND WABTEWATER PREGAGT 1200033671 P - 32 3000 4 \nch Cloriber 24F. 24°C, 24T Doubly CafPe_ - ~
ere PSR SEa e S i KT A 538 O o ST G T
NSTALLATICN, VENTILATION,
s ST Sients
[T 0 e | Y0P ey G okt ST
4 2
3 B
: i o
§ rum%“- 1
_L - Z
CERRE o
\rororraus
FINISH GRADE AND (D
BACKHALL DETAIL
et d
Z < 3%
= Hz©
< I 4s
s >
SECTION m < <<
I = X0
»n = <
Q Zp
s L © 8o
1SQ LAYOUT 2 e 7] i
T 5 5B LF NG UPOATED G CROSS SECTION D: o 5
I ST — o — = ‘<£
R DT 1150w Top s [ — {DESRITION: =3 ELRY DT L1501 - yor—— [T ToEw, —
e T — Yo W I s i T e e T JEIEENT] LS e, cs L &ab
T T e e A T e e tavour aEnew S| [ e [P TR SO e S Lavout DRgwise, e G S0
R w g e T . : o | T et T e e ]
e e e . e fore o L < RO
| SPECIFIY HEAVY-DUTY TRAFFIC-RATED COVERS! I
3 | 3,000 GALLON CLARIFIER e =
WITH SPE CONVECTORS e ——
MODEL EV200-H e s oniatig e e e S o ARSI SR8
24 cast moi T
AT e canet a0
orzncarsy A .
—” a5 mrgunr f Cos 5
A nay B ®
[ E ] K
= i o7
i ] s
£ .
A [ NOIETO CONTRACTOR: A G SRR
SEE DRI T RCHTRoR ki Geae e
0 e
P
STTE SPECIFIC
PLAN VIEW B-B . DATA REQUIREMENTS
NTS - g | CONSULTANT
S —
\‘ = I 0 el consuinG
- . R . 50 00
coneorEp o J—— K iy
’Jﬁ U’JBSTUFFFD CHOWN CTIGLR AT RLT o ey
W e
\ Ve (AR SRTALLA RO s
T H
ey " RO ; "“m‘m% ~ ErS - B Jj WANDW!E
WA g L o
o v R | A\] 523724| | Revision 3 Ghange orcer 1
wER T !
fE— e N
1 §
r—— . 5 Ahaanesr s Fae ot oy s e T ] ADDEROUY §1
e e 3 A N e
PieTAAAL ;‘ NO | DATE  |BY]| DESCRIPTION
200wt e, Jee % 50 ST E
TREFTIC SR & NETALLAD e ‘ ' ' é REVISIONS
oL B ST B 5 FTeat e JE—
Aty Ys;étﬂm (wu_::uul[u T ] —
oo o orm: CHECKED:
Sravin PR COMIE o
i b Fom ELEVATION A B ey  —— DATE: 1o [sOME P <
TS g
2 | PROJECT NUMBER: s
. _’E"E‘E" wNTEcH- CDS15153C b
= ONLINE CDS o
o o Gos T STANDARD DETALL N
e = g
DETAIL SHEET |:

DRAWING
2 | SAMPLE BOX 3% | 1{ HYDRODYNAMIC SEPARATOR (CDS UNIT) seae HUNBER: C'0.03 @




PROJECT SUMMARY

sy
- TR T U LT

i
H ASSEMBLY
H SCALE et
H iy A U M
i CUNTECH MI=CH DY03607¢ Cosia Mes -
SHGNEEEED SRS S P CETENTION SYSTEMS Tower e -~
et S e s S Cosia Mesz, CA - -
£ N DETENTION SYSTEM L B
. s - REINFORCING TABLE
s comror . sz o s
ST s o e
: TR PEP . en rowoRonG PO
y t - e =3
o . . . . “ - w  Sewsm  am
H . I N BEE o®
' d . . R muwon o
. ! o e T RREER 12
i ) . 5 s rowxen  um
commenus ey o F w T adwew  iw
oA I EE o cmrsr o mRwas om
T comman s = B £
e 0 oA St Eat e T ST e LS00 i P R = pibadk -
HzEET T S ST A AR § w 0. w  mpremr
SECTION VIEW
PPESTN.  AQELOAS(RY Ee—
PO e mn e
Wi COVERT) « N
5, n
we o gy . — il ,
e A e o | .
W s o i a o
B T—~ : T e ST
o S P A e o e ved . .’
ot : @
CONSTRUCTION LOADING DIAGRAM i 1{;" Lo Ao 4
seanTs -
N Pl - i .
ssenseseuaRID CROROTEA e o i
e o e ‘ | v
e B o e e or | DX et s s aromucermGe O iR o |
et ek e T sy o . Lol
—— : P s 1 ‘
e IEATERSINIONS  canan mo s tAsAT " . | '
P T rr— [T i g - « emmiose
oy S = EEr] ey
R de o o™ ¥ b e ROUND OPTICN FLAN VIEW SQUARE OPTION PLAN VIEW
o
B . T e
T it + neey acEr A, RN inco s
1 humimas s s comvR O SwCARE. N i mmaummmﬁ
e g e pp——— nENRS

Py

e
o e,
B E wnccxaxsmin onrs sausane | SComes o et

5 snnTEenCum AR ML TR STO B
PR A ML CTER

2577w B PTG, BTN MY

11 A T S T O T CATRAGTER T T 8 N T, MANHOLE CAP DETAIL
Pty SR R o scaena,
- e = CLNTECH' DYO33074 Costa Mesa.
ENGINEERED SoALTTONS 4K, “Tower
oo o, Pt Costa Mesa, CA
E DETENTION SYSTEM bl
NOTETO CONTRACTOR: NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:
3
K TION BY RUNOHE, APPROVAL FETOR 10 INSTALLATION.
‘PACENENT EQUIFMENT PLACED
‘uGHT QUIPENT WATH

|

P

= vasonzow i R

. . i

. IR Yo .
— 1 sewenewnor —

1 AT TENTE O S CORENTNE A TN M0 ADECAENL

TYPICAL MANWAY.DETAIL
AR TS

st
o

7T eoawone ELEVATION END
By — [R—— o
OO SeE GRAOR. S T U T NS S SAR rean e TYPICAL RISER DETAIL (5w s ovromuommra s
o e e i ARt frenines
B TS e AP e S scaEwTs
e i
. Pk ) T
ey &
fr ER— SR b A
T SRIRERI . - wemer
nmrmrnummmwrmnmmummuvu(n &5 vam) - - Mmoot
B e s B T Sl crounstar arsca wiarr
e e N sy
e T o e o s ST s £ oo ey oty - T
L e SRR s
2,
AN D 19 A 0 LN 1 SACS UL 850 AT 00 %
s P Moo H . .
e T s =
Al Tk e :
5 T AN - TYPICAL SECTION VIEW
T ——— -
i e e koo P R— LNER OVER RO
e SCALL: N.TS.
o s m o, i s ros ot

1 oo s o st
R e o e R RSN e TN T LR LY T ST e e
A e aumam tsssoces ey e

IR e
TYPICAL PERFORATION DETAIL b
SCALE NTS.
CENTECH  goarm=omr DYO38074 Cosia Mewa -
e Tor e | GvDRomOVETNS Tawer > o
PR e N S Gosta Mawa, CA e T
e . P hieo DETENTICN SYSTEM el .
CMP DETENTION SYSTEN IRSPECTION ANXD
CUPDETENTION BYSTALLATION GUIDE DS TRERCH WALL . WAAGERANCE
ﬂfé’.i‘“u"w“ﬂﬁi“::&%“ﬁ?ﬂnﬂ'r"’ DT TOMAATER ETENTx1 46 0 T M VSIS 41
- R e P e s i ey
EAANCE GTFACTN I UPLITIORCT O 1in LW, THE 0PPOTRG. LAmOLNGTT:
SRR e ST e IRSPECTION
ST eSS sommane ey cun TR
i O PR AL, PR A S U ATE 3 - sezsome o T YR T o i b slidbints
SmOATE PR YR e T R T i s e e LoD AT LT

[y i
o R 17T RS P AT L CEST OFE 8 S5
FOUNDATION - ool ey SO ACTMITES O ol MG 52309 SN AN 8
PouneAr o scovomT 3 SEBKH LN FRemsTTn e
SORED 7 D T MR A SEL I VA3 AN e
TERTEDTY e CRATTEN . - fo— S s oo T s
- oxorsn sttt oorsous. i E By T
B i e S S
At TN Sag s i, T oo+ g sty . e o AR
v R e U o e
"BACKFILL PLACEMENT RS o c
A R IANERT " s e e
— TR LB D AT DL i VDA ACTLARTED LRI R P L0 WE AN
Py CONSTRUCTION LOADING T
i S o3 1AL ey 2 ociTED

008 i o S TS s s

ot ™
R by = st er

e, Sty TR o
T DA e ot e Gty
LN LA ATV BOATEE SSaGTTTS Tt
Db s v e SELA
S T 75 ot T £ ST AT
T S T o S EAuts ST
o Frimocsa

f e T PG AT SO E O
D ey o T R B ———

R A e ) e
Ao A FREVENT GARATEI R T PO T (s

Phetibses
S

P AT AT O RO SO BT mETE A TS
R s B ABED G e e et e St Ay
T D DR

A3 A QORI L A R DU DAt
et O S o Ut FOR LS e o o2
e s G e PSR O

5

|

|

e secrion
oo Soate

c#sN'I'ECH' m"&-ﬂ DYO38074 Costa M = '_'__‘:..

R G G s PSRV T ST

BOGAN 0 51T R BERATON YIS
S e
NG SO TS e CeEan o

sonzome e s v,
e P S T
oo e s
AT PRACTCES P iom o WS
frosa et o e i b

Towar
e Gosta Mesa, CA
DETENTION SYSTEM

AND SCILS ENGINEER

cTED
B MATALT
SPEIRED BY MARGFACTIRER

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
167 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100

$09.987.0908 P

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

.
EngieEr)
] CONURNG
P ComToRaTE b, SO 1
TRnchn wann O e
ot

523724] | Revtlon 3, Charge arder 1

1 ADODN §1

KD |DATE [eY| OESCRIPTION

A\ REVISIONS.

DRAWN:  siamr |CHEGKED: e

DATE:  (purnd [SEME rxman

[PROJECT NUMBER: o

DETAIL SHEET

Tanuary 26, 2024

T

UNDERGROUND PERFORATED DETENTION SYSTEM

scate:
NI

el

e C-0.04



















i

AL

ot
% s v

oMl Mo
L

FOR REFERENCE ONLY

—x

g

NOTE TO CONTRACTOR:

LOCATE ALL EWITING UTILTIES A3 A R ITES OF WORK AND FROTCT THEM
N PLACE As reqARD,

EXISTING UNDERGROUND STRUCTURES

The xTENCE
IHOWN N THETE PLANS ARE OITAINED 81 A SEARCH OF TN AVAHANLE
RECORD. O THE BEFT F DUA ENGWIEDGE, THERE ATE NO SXITING UTIUTES
EXCEFT A1 1HOWN ON THESE PLANS eme

MEAIURES 10 FEOTYCY THE UTILITY LINE) SHOWN AND ARY

1 sty we e

BUTY TO NOMPY THP OWNERS OF THE UTLTIES OF
REFONE ITAFTING WORK CONTEAGTGH PmTHER
1D FESPONIIANITY )OB THE UNDERGEGUND UTITY PIPEL,
1 SHOWM OR NOT IHOWN ON THESE PLANI, LOCATE AL

RACTOR:
1Y POTHOUNG THE EXISTING ELEVATION AND

F ALLPOINIS OF CONNECTIONE AND CROIUNGS PNOR
NGINEEE MUIT 1E HOTIIED OF ANY SHICREPANCY

NGNI OF ALL UNDPRGIQUND UTILITIES (UTIITY FiPes.

UMLMES NOT SHOWH G NOT 1R THE

IRED TO TARE DUE PREC AUTIONARY MEAIURES 10

OMMENCEMENT O CONTTIUCTION,

10WH HEREGN 11 POR THE L3E OF GOVERNING.
5 JQND AMOUNTI AND/OR PEES AND 15 NOT 10 1

FeorrTy NE

ERNTING Uity iNe
(TYPE AND 17E A3 NOTED)

OPO1ED TTCEM DA

o

0120 wATEN UNE
PoroEn sewer iNE
POPOIED £1ETT. UNE

PIOPOIED GAS UINE

SCALE 1 = 20'
16

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
3183 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 81730

099670909 P

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

25124

——— ]

52324] | Ararion 2 Change Orer 1

COMPOSITE UTILITY
PLAN

e CU-1

ACDENDUM 2


















Loz e

2

‘SLOPE 112X

i o

TRUENORTH

'COMCHETE SIDEWALK, 3250 P51, THICK
WITHA REBAR @ 16O, EACHWAY
-SAVEAT 0BT T, SEE 1702
EXPANSICN JOBT EN, SEE 17354

@ pmansomme RANCHD CUCAMONGA

PTG AL DX ChatrS AN 10 S ‘8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100

: nﬁ"s‘é DTG ChACKS PRI TO LUy = SuTE
9098570902 P

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTAMESA, CA 92627

LEGEND | 2

CONCRETE CURE, TYPiCAL, SEE GV DRAWNGS
CONCRETE CUR AND GUTTER. TYPICAL, SEE CVIL DRAWNGS
4 THK RENFORCED CONCRETE PAVING. SEE LEGEND

4 WIDE STRPING, PAINTED WHITE

ASPHALT SLURRY COAT OVER () ASPHALT PAVING
‘TRUNCATED DOMES, SEE DETAIL 194

PROTECT IN PLACE (E) CONCRETE CLRB / CURB AND GUTTER
PROTECT IN PLACE (£) GHABLINK FENCE
ISASYMBOL, SEE DETAIL Z0A1A

4" WIDE STRIPING, PAINTED BLUE

(EY\AN ACCESSIBLE PARKING SIGN, PROTECT INPLACE
(RACCESSBLE ENTRY SIGN, PROTECT I PLACE
TZHLETTER, PANTEDWHIE

[EVMEELSTUR, PROTECT NPLACE

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

52824 | Revision 3, Ghange O 1

DATE [BY| DESCRPTION
REVISIONS

EECEERRE

DRAWR: SY  |GHECKEX KN
DATE: 1272212023 |SC.ALE ASNOTED
PROJECT NUNBER: 230075

ENLARGED
SITE PLAN

ENLARGED SITE PLAN

108 0r

8

HIRD SUBMITIAL

A13

REFERENCE NOTES [ 2




O O e

& ‘NH THREADED FIRE HOSE
.
smmosmns P
s e T
¥ — COLLAR, WELDED
| i)
S
S v,
[T — e AND SEALE e ST peTEs
VENICUUAR AREAS ALTERNATIVE: REMOVABLE FIPE AND BASE
Al F—
oz 5
B, S
. o pli
o
- e rer el
ST DT B :
DOWEL @ 2¢° OC DEBOND AT F—————CONC. SLAB
e el
¥ —
= s ey
;
A Jottd—
SAWCUT JOINT 7J1 2
PECESTRIAN AREAS B 00, Xy oAy,
142 TOOLED RADIIS BACH STEELTUBE
T osney
T
B
et
EXFANSION JOINT EJ1
'PECESTRIAN AREAS b
g ——— s _srmancs |
T
CONCRETEJOINTS | rvo [ 17 L~

| seoTecToN vatD oveR
i B o
/ CONCRETE WL,
: L comewenewsse
e

i ——————reviomT

B _Emmm

o za,  ew

s

anlinil

66" AIRVENT, TYP.
u,— o,

Era

el e

COMPOSITE FIBER WHEEL,
Erd

SITE PAVING PER ChIL DWGS

fasmsare o st o e oy

e
/_Pu'rz.:rm.vw.

. . )i e
P

ety

A,

. S miE T sTESL
STIFFENER PLATES
0, K
- - coLLR, welpED
TOT STEELTUBE
L viEw s
7 0lA, GAL, STEEL.
/npmszs-on,u-
WALl THICRNESS
sEemons T cop ruou
‘SveeL uE
TLoNe, ve'DA
v, 0,
seumone e To
TUBE TOTAL OF ()

norE:
‘CATVANTE AL, COMPONENTS|
AFTER ASSEMELY

oot e

CONSTRUCTION JOINT WATER STOP 1’ff-1‘-°'i 9 | BAFFLE WALL #t ELEVATIONi = | 5

J

J

I S —

[ s GONCRETE WAL
~

=

P
™ P—
‘L—E U
&|
e -
3 ~ EJ

o

MONITOR PIFHSG, SEE 3414
PRESSURE BALANCE TU
SEE 18t a.

PN TEST MONRTOR,
wara

BAFFLEWALL 81,
Ro

2

3 RANCHO CUCAMONGA
Sume

168).4,TYP.

3 TRAFFIE RATED €45T IR
MANHOLE COVER, TVP. @)

WATER DEPTH MARK, 2WX
2% X12°D, DEPRESSED O
‘CONGRETE WAL, PARTED
BHITE

FFLE WALL £0, SEE@IA1 4

NaTE:

1. ALLWALLS 17" WIDE UNLESS NOTED ELSEWHERE.
TO BE 4 500PST
TOR TO PROVIDE FULL SHOP DRAWNGS

2 COMCRETE:
3 coNTRaCt

s

STRUCTURAL
FOR MORE NFO.
.

3o sump,
EEP, TYP.

100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CAS1730
909.967-0903 P

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

S s | i J— [, —— —— s s R P
COMPOSITE FIBERWHEEL STOP | == | 18| PICK-UP TUBE weere | 14 | CISTERN LADDER | iz | 10 | BAFFLEWALL 2 ELEVATION | v | 6 |/PUMP TEST PIT | werr | 2\
FLUSH TRANSITION THREADED FIREHOSE NOTE: =
" vty > T s sres, s sevonan
10000000 - [ =D
TR St 2
jecoece & conc.ass N S ooty
He0O®0000 ) o
g @ @) NOTE: 15 0D, GALY, PIPE
s RS e e o e
i e — e s e, el s e e
T —— Ueroumeon  SRIRIREASTINS e """‘“ﬁ i oy e e,
" FOUR (61703 X 755, STUD fre %
F=—rn o 5 u —

A: TRUNCATED DOMES

saem sigoE
BEVOND GROOVE:

40 X 14 GaLY, STEEL PPE

BLELAN

VETHK, GALV. DIAVIOND PLATE
STEELTOFIT ANDWELDED TO

"PRIVIDE STEEL PERMETER SHIN
AT BOTIOMTO ALLOW FLUSH
To.

TR PR SEE R

Wi gt

M
x

o o

AR

e

o g

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

2. PROVIDE TWO 21 COATS
OF TRAFIC PAINT

3, LOCATE STaBOL AT
‘CENTER P STAIL VHERE
SHOWN G STE PLAR

e sgmnen:

reesmmes wom arvaonoere_runons

TOPOF FTG TODRAN

sz o sereouoert _smam oaune _wpancn

rscawns vorva.

sowmoos _coman:

s _swanem

NOTE:

HOSE THREAT TYPE (S PRELIVNARY.
READTYPE

FIRE DEPARTMENT, PROVIDE €2

WITH Chual FOR AL, ADAPTERS,

s o

U=y | e =
B: GROOVED BORDER - EXTEND Dowai2¢* XTI ANGLE 10 S SECTION D SECTION
5 GROOVED BORDER e
B:ELEVATION | | EXPANSICN BOLTS, TYP:
O O S BEsvmo T e
| 20| RICAEIESADGROEDRROR | = | 19 | PRESSURE BALANCE TUBE | 1=+ [ 15 | PUMP TEST MONITOR
STREAMS TO MEET @ 34"
o ovor| : -
. agmaon
N
NS
i SROUT SOLID. PROVIDE. VAN
| S o ] 3
S el e / et ) Pp—
I | - " A
oy 3 : .
ARt <- R A
) BLUE TRAFFIC PANT ;“ CONCRETE SIDEWALK OR N
s ‘BACKGROUND. ! PAVNGVINEREOGTURS ' T~ "
\: i Y ~ \ = NO | DATE  |BY| DESCREPTION
; R 8] remos
T - T DRAWN: SY |CHECKED: KN
' i I DATE: 127222023 ISCALE A NOTED)|
NOTES: A . " N |PROJECT NUMBER: 230075
« g Tosez 5 I N

8 _ELEVATION

oy anas

o

ACCESSSYMBOL | wms [ 20

BOLLARD [ sers | 16

MONITOR PIPING STEEL PLATE | + vz | 12

MONITOR PIPING

SITE DETAILS

DRAWNG
NUMBER:

THIRD SUBMITTAL

Al14

I [Rl-22i I 4













 UIE, FROVIOE ML 12 BAR DIA. LAP SPLCE FOR THE FOLLEMIG HASCRY REN6, LOHOMONS:

L AL W8
2 YA KRR .75 OCORNG AT D U5 45T OF KAL
“ase OF BARS BENS DEVELOPED OR: OT LES5 THAN b, GLEAR GOVER ROT LS

PLceD|
4D TR O ThS TECOSIGT 10T LSS TV TE MG e G o

TYPICAL STEPPED FOOTING DETAL.
SRR WOT TOSGNE

morer sEapear
cozerE sue-
R
- 1
| 7 ‘ oo |

RS
L]

RROVAESRE-

ORIMHAT

T RAD

FERAA .
FEMEED PLARE JONT
HP.L A PLAE MD B0 a2 10

CONSTRUCTICN 00T,
LN ARG RO P0C B2 TR

ELAB JONT DETALS

SCNE WTTOSCAE

e

AL CMSTRICTION SWALL COPPLY MITH THE 2022 GBL, AD.

(L ML APPLCALE. GRODWNEES,
PRt CTIAE T ST LY SEPCH WAATED S I e S 5 TS
SO FOR THE RESPECTVE MATIRULS OR COGTIONS.
COICTOR WL PE RESPCISELE FOR VEXFYRS ALL DPENSIOHNS BEFORE SIRTHG HIRK ND
RECRT 7K DISCREPAACES TO THE AROTECT.
MO SR P AN T NV ST DU To At L o T e
T ACELIIES ARY FRVISIONS OF SIFERYISCH GF CCASTRIGTON METIEDS,

auw»

[PRIOR T POSRHS OF
cancrere

CNCRETE 5 SARLED

TR0 SRS OF
o0 i

PRoR T0 LA BN OF
CHmALED FLL

e oF
copoens
5] xR QAoonS, MEROR N0
ot B MO
gmmmm * L el
a
 teRheE oF BECTIA
ERRRET PR BHERECT OR w0 s o RSB
STAICEY POHER STSTEE
ES mmemsee
2 s peonsan o
AP CLENNEE
AR AR o T | veRaToN SoLATH
ESET ST FRAE RO
RETRAT
lazo
AR NGmELT oo R GFcaGEE s, sEaee
=3 EOM  TacE Crien ST Seamen oor
B moate s RaEosw 508 s ONeRIE
) [y e s e
BN DDoMYKUS R M e
o ok m s seTH
in  Omvermr S, eAvMEm o T
Con  GLrGMABLOWSGTE & SMer Sties. SuAseED
Gx G SLn  AFIMMATDEN  5p. SOND
& comcoy  emm BN i
Gl COCEEMGIRINT KAL BN AGGREAT  SIL5T. SELis
L cawae [t o, Tor o cone
. cauw oz o TR oFieaer
. g TSA > TOHD. | TP OF ML DB
o caeon e meiEeniear e T
can  canms o4 ST TOFkE. Top o
e caneE 53 AR TP OEAAE
CrE  camemeLmess LT LS o5 S
GEA EOCDBAMCKR We  WRT oS
. pomr ¥a  anesar D6 TS e awE
e ReER [ b3
A ower X ease [ e S
m o= Do = v
Do cRAGe o ok VE vemrNmED
B eal an D MO iae oo
Bi.  EEMIGI s RP1  ENEEDRRE
5 Do vl PaR.Dmr R WD TR,
El  Brmeoar AL AT
B omwass 0. A
B e e
BoEM o5, s
BG,  BwmRE U o
R Rl R Ay
A Reer R RouiseN
B REREEEmS & o
N BTG AL EPATGH 5—5 sErroms
o Vot BETEALET o
S B
o oot
Sena L ¥l sEeron Lot R TS
S L 1 o P

oY
L SRAITY DS ROGP LVELOAD SECUIRLE FER:
RXF OO 1OAD [TTP)
'ROOF DZAD LoD (AT PATIO W FLASTER ¢

PR ECTHRTIE) =~ 20PSE,
~wv-onDDPEF

GALILATIONS VD SHCP DRAHNS, STAHPED BY A LIGEISED CALFORA GVEL OR STRICTRAL
DSIER, HALL BE SEMITE FOR NGNS APPROVAL PROR T0 PABRICATIN,

e

&
e 4
p—
: v R REPGRT G 5113 IVTIGATION B, LBGATON CASL T
STy e e
LY
. Sotromana L bom e Pt
LT oL Tt B e e L
g o
L TYPEOF SOL: INDOGMENTED PLL (AN}  PARNLIG DEFOSITS oo
} D e ol
o 5 ALL FOUTNGS SHALL PE! EMEESOED A ML, CP 24" FELOW GOVPAGTEDY PLL OR WATIRAL GRAE.
R WD & THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIY DEFEGTOR PIGOR T STARTMS SXCAVATIONS ANDIOR GRADHS FORKS.
T FRIOR, T FORMING ND FLAGHS GF THE REWFORCNG, ALL DXCAVATIONS SHALL BE NSPRCTED ND
BY THE SEO-TECHRICAL
N .
om0 L oA i e e
REQUEDMERTS OF 2/ ND - SRALL. BE THE { D NEW UTLETY LIES SHALL
LAt i
= R “
oo o]
AL DT FR TS L RIS On G ATO0 X B OATS SIRL IS,
e T T T e s e [ R
o ERao -
ficst VADE B T CONICTOR HIGH 2 rene T ITBALS KD FOMOAT
Leclend sl R Ly o
S TOMENE o To T TR EXT oF HESE s PR ™ TIRCAL RENFRCAS. SI0E 4015 MO LR,
oL O . i
s Pl Se LR i S
ATTEA PRYATIOR . STASEER AL SFLICES OF AL HORIZZRTA
i - § LSS SR N s
OBSERVATIONS AS DEFMED: HALL D 5, INLESS |
B i L . FL D R Mae e e
FOR, GERERAL COMPORMANGE T0 THE APPROVEDS ¢ TESTIHG READ OK |
ot o o2 e v

“THE GONLLEION OF T W STRICTRAL,
AL SEMTTD B HRTTEN STATEMET AT

THE ST VISETS WAVE PER HAGE AN IENTEPY AT |

AL T T BEST oF TE STRTRAL RORLEE, WAV K0T SN

N

CRSERVATION AL BE PROVIDED BY THE STRIGIIRA. BRER
ATTHE FOLLCKRIS FHASES )6 A MIBLK.

RRTD PR,

s N RUGORAE PRI TO COANG

€. PLYHOOD ROCF ND SEARLL COETRVNTIGR.

D, ADOITIONAL VISTATION A5 DEME0 HECESBARY BY THE STRIGTRAL
EAER,

SHRL WOTPY THE SIRUCTRAL BHGIEER 40
70 COMFLETION G THE HERK TO EE, 085ERVED,

2 RRAL TS THE CHRACTOR:
RS FRIR TS, XAT 25H G20
T AR LT RO T, L B SR 8D KPLAGE

PRICR To FGRNG G oR

ICHOR BOLTS HTH UPSET TIREADS SHALL 0T BE D3

Y0P A, R AU L, R UACED N GORATE IS SRl AL e e,
COETRICTIN JoUTS. LA AND PR O LATTANGE XD SHALL B RIS TO A

R AP o6 A 2 A 20 SATOH 3556 ¢ T PR AT, TS

A5 DESCRIED I SETIH 0%

B Apr P owap

o,
W ACBTICH T0 10 THE JEPECTIOHS SFECEED K SECTION 104 APPEIEX
GWTERL

T FERHIT APFLICART SHALL SIEMIT A STATEHENT OF SPECIAL HEPECTIONS
PREPIRED 5 THE REOISTERED DESEN FROFESGCKAL N
RACCORICE HTH ETION 061, AFFEITIX GWPTER L, 465 A CODTIOH FER.

»

I

2
ey
R KA R e R W g R B .
%»m%n&m,uwm“mmm L 3 e Lus‘o‘muzmamal.ﬂyuurmm:mwsmmsuammesmzmnm
e X B e e e S TR, ST, e, ;
R e T AN SN MO 5. YOTELD CIITIS R RS OF STRISTRAL e
REFORELE GRS PG & AL Drved SIS SL BE GAYRED TN,
OF AT PIACE PR
AT TERORT serec T A s Sl e R0 o
or e T SO AL I
SEVITTED AT A THE AGRIED (PN Y T PR AEFLEAT AD T

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTAMESA, CA 92627

Jon
4 DN ACDITEN T T DSPECTIN LSTED FELON, THE FELLOHO TS MET B
SENITIED 15 THE NATEG! FoR APV
A REEIRS Cr TE A 50 ARDEX
L SEHT GINCATONS FOR FERSONE. rox
2 SEMT QUAIRCATION FR PERSONEL PERFORMIRS DO, TS FOR REVEH
= smar R OQrES
5 SO P RN R H | P
A TS PATGIE TR 2 oF P EDS g e
B MAGETIC PARTICLE TEST ALL HELD TAD REMVAL
5. RVoRCRO SR
L CERSPED L TeSr REPoRes SHALL e
OF FERFORCH STEL B AL WAL v Prmcte D) uxm:uu.zwm i
PRECRIL PLOT LS 10 AL MSEERS FoR WALS 204 R |
e,
| AL ST AR LB IS IR 1€ GRS B> A\ 52321 | evions, o s
‘SLL PLATES, DOUELAS FIR PRESGRE TREATED (2. 2)
Fe Eizcr
FV3 e 02
i hie 7 Ao K1
AT O 3
. Mm,,,,mm . NO| DATE |BY|  DESCRIFTION
ER eSS REVISIONS.
Lo —— 18]
O TN 08 RO AFA N KO TL
4 Srbmmr ieas pRaw: EE | cHECKED: ReTH|
5. BOLTS SHALL PE ASTM A0, FROVICE:! ' WAGER SETMEEK LT HEADS D WITS AND THE 3 3
e oo A SN PRV L EAELE F IO |oaTE: 12msrz0zs [scaie:~ asworeD|
- LIVEER PR SUALL K B it OR AOTRAD FoR PFES
SPECICALLY DETALED OR WOTED, 230075
v ATRNED FETAL GRO%8 TROOKG AT
s iy
8 oo B0 SHALL HEPROVIRD SEDE DISTS A0 RAFTERS AT ALL EEARNS SFPORTS.
KT AR . BT WO RAFTERS T POV LV AL AR AT D9 BARGS,
. SRR PO o e Lk ot
g S e s e GENERAL NOTES
"PLAED W DS BUES5 FALY DETALED OH 11 APPROVED LAV, 1025 NoT EXCEEDHS CIETHRS 2
O T M AL T REATLY EERED A1 S, s LECATED N T ORI O DE RTINS, E
iy E
2 RETSHIEN ALL BOLTS PRIOR T0 COVERING, AL |  POLTED COMECTION RAGCESGRLE. =
a ummmgmm»ﬁmwmu\lﬂmuﬂ - H
WALL ERACH OF. VRS HTH LMD PIX G, TN 2086 WG, H
KUMBER: . @
2
%




]

afx

RANCHO CUCAMONGA

‘5153 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CASTTS
‘9039870909

£

e

o

| I

o LeveEL PN | PN

CNE =TT

e

x

ot

BRI
ELEVATIHS,

10 L A
i e

L2ty

WELE -
FERARCH.

w
<§§
oag
s =
< 5
2 £
8 =g
O W
5 <=2
=2k
[=]
Is=ke]
Ogo

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

miyamoto.

m—— Teames

e —

NO!DATE |BY} DESCRIFTION

=
DRAYY:  EE | CHECKED: RB,T5|

A REVISIONS

pate: 1210502023 [scALE: AsnoTeD]

230075
PUMP TEST PIT
PLANS & DETAILS
DRAMNG

R A R R S S S R e R e R R e e e e e e e R e e e e e e e S R e e e e e a e a e N A e A R e e e e e o r—wnwmwwwmw—r\r(v-\wrv-wv\—\q

]m S0.6 |

NDMHMMWMMAMWM\AMMM*A&A).AJMAJnW“\'JW\WMAMMWMMM

§

e e e s e e v e












N

GENERAL NOTES

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL TRACH AL LINE AXD LOU vOLTAGE CIRCUTS SERVEG THE
ey sl.aa'lﬂ:nlmm:

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SECURS. AND PAY FOT FERYITS SO FEES HECESSARY.
EXEGUTION A CAHPLETION P ELECTRICAL O BLL CHARSES BT T Local
GOVEREENT

ALL GUTLET LoCATIONS sHALL. BE | e

T PETALLATIN.

TS CORACTOR SHALL SUFPLY FOIER TO £HD MAKE CONMECTION To ALL HOTORS 50
ECUIPMENT REQUIRING ELECTRICAL CONNECTIZNG 46 SHOUH ON THE FLANS.

EXACT LOCATION CF ALL CELING HONTED DEVICES SHalL. it 48 NOIGATED ON THE
ARCHITECTURAL REFLECTED CEILDNG FLANS.

8.5 OTHERUSE NOTED: MOITING WERGHTS MBICATED N ELECTRIGAL GUTLETS 4RE
FROF RRISHED FLOGR T5 CENTER OF GUTLETS.

S SEUIRACTOR sHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR GUT-GITS N TLE OR CANTER srLastes
URERE RECEFTAGLER, QUTLETS, ET&..

A FEceas EACES ETe, HANTED N ARE RATED CELNG SHAL BE BXCLoSD
U} AN AmrneD B oSl S RATING A5 THE CEILIG.

TE NG

AL SURRACE HOWNTED LIGHTING FIXIURES 8H4LL 6% AFFROVED FOR DIRECT HANTING ON
Lo DENSITY COMPUSTIBLE CETLNGA.
THE NIERALLS? SHOLN T TOP LIGHT FIXTURE IDENTF
INDICATES NIMBER CF LIGHT maum.mrae\za:urwzmnmm

FOTEES RECU!
FOR HIS GUANTITY TAKE-GFF AT SDDM OR FOR DETERMNATICN CF Hoall HANT
CONTRACTOR SHalt NSTALL A LIGHT FTIRE

NO CONDAT SHALL BE RIN HORIZONTALLY I CONCRETE FLOOR SLags.
AL FIAL CONEGTIONS TO OUNER-RIRNISHED EQLIFHMENT SHALL EE HADE BY THE.
CONTRACTORS,

ECUPMENT ANCHORAGE NOTE
ELECIRICAL EQUIPVENT SHALL BE ANCHORED OR BRACED T0 MEET.

T RRETA 4D VERTCAL FAth FeCIaein B G T007 Che, BECTic ALz

LD SECE 1275 SECTICHS D, B, 40 Bk

THE ATRACHIENT R THE FOLLCUING [TEFS SHALL BE CESGNED TO RESST THE FORCES.
PRESCRISED ASOVE, BUT NEED NOT B DETALED OH THE FLANS:

N onnEFLooR

A EqIrENT
CRRoCF.

B EQIFFENT UEIGHING LSS THEN 10 PGINDS SIPPORTED BT VIBRATION ISOLATORS:

€ EQITENT EGHING LESS Lims THAN 20 FANDS SISPENDED FROH A ROCH OR HLOOR
OR MG FRor A el

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE SITE NLUDNG SPECPICALLY AL

O THE DRAINGS, NE SiLaLL THOROUGHLY FAMILLAREE KITSELF WTH THESE EXISTING

AecEpTs oD

T SHALL BIE THIS CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY To DO ALL CORMNG,
PATCHING AD REFNISHIS OF lalLs 40 e T 1 NS PR
10 FENSTRATE FOR WS [IORX. A1, OFENNGS MASE SALL BE SEALED 70 FEET THE RATED
INTEGRITY OF THE PARTIGLLAR Uil L, FLOOR OR CEILNG,

ATIENTIEN (6 CALLED TO THE FACT THAT THE CEILING STSTEMS FOR THE FOST PART ARE
CONSIDARED T BE NACCESSIPLE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STRATEGICALLT LEGATE BOXES,
ETC. N 28 ACCESSIBLE CELNG SFACE.

(3 CEFTEIED BT THE SCHIACT, S COMDUT aHALL B8 PANTED
T o ot G SPACE 75 TR T MITACE ST R 7o

PESTALL RACEIAT STSTEITS 28 FoLLOwS:
A RIGD GALVANZED STEEL I ALL ANDOOR LOCATIONS 4 I NDOOR LOCATIONS.
THERE SUELECT TO PHYSICAL DarAGE.

B M. OR EFT. N AL INDOOR AREAS,

€ FLEXISLE METAL CONDUT FOR FINAL CONEETIONS T0 LIGHT RXTURES,
URATHNG ELECTRCAL EANEENT A HoRIZATAL FINS 1 40D S WAL s.

D G COMDUT FOR INDERSREIND, |28, USE 20 HIL PAC TAPED RIGD STEEL RiseR:
ELBOUS 4ND> RISERS, FOR CONDUT.

E USE COrPRESSION TYFE FTTINGS FOR ALL METALLIC CONDIIT.
. I CONDUT MMM FOR INDERGROIND NSTALLATIONS,

CONDAUIT RAATTIG MDICATED ON THESE PLANS 15 DISGRAMHTIC. ACTUAL ROUTMG OF
CONDALTS SHALL BE COORDNATED N TE FIELD T0 AVOID NIERFERENCE WITH OTHER

UTLITIES 40 TRADES. THE CONTRACTER SHALL NSTALL ALL CONDU, JNCTIONFLLL.
BGXES, ETE. 45 RECURED FOR A COMPLETE STSTEN N RLL COMPLIANGE UTH AL
APPUCARLE CODES,

ALL EXIERIOR MOMIED EQUITENT SHALL BE UEATHERFROGH OR FROVIDED N 4
UEATHERFROCK ENCLOSIRE.

AL PRAER 4 ikl BRNGH ORI St BE NSTALLED UTH 4 43 GREEN GRoUD)
ORE uaN. EL=CTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE W ACCORDANCE wmt
SR 750 6 TR CALFomA ELEeEAL CobR e
DENIFEATION NAME FPLATES FOR BRANGH CIREUIT PANELS SHUALL TATCH THE
NOMENCLATURE, PROVIDED BY THE GINER AT THE END OF THE CENTRAGT.

INLESS SPECTACALLY SHOUN ON THESE FLANS NO STRUSTURAL HEMBER SHALL BE GUT,
DRILLED, NoR NGTCHED UTHALT PRIOR URITEN AUTHORIZATION FRaH THE STRICTURAL

TP
ey

ALL GORK SHALL BE PERFORMED N ACCORDANCE U
PLLAFPUCBLE LAl 4D REGILATONS 260 THE
FE:

REGULATIONS (CR), TILE 24,

2022 Cal FORMIA ADMINISTRATIVE CODE (CAC), GOR.
TIILE 24, PaRT |

2072 CALFORNIA SUILDYNG CODE (CBS),
PART 2, BASED ON 2015 INTERNATIONAL

2072 CALFORNIA ELECTRICAL
AT

2072 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFT), COR TITLE 24, PART 2
BASED O 2018 NTERNATICNAL FIRE CODE.

221 cALFoRA DISTIG BULDNG CODE, GO TTLE 24,
AR o BASED o 2010 HTERedaT
BUILDNG £cD

IREENTS OF THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF
INCLUSIVE oF

COR TMLE

S DS GOt
CODE (CEC), COR TITLE 34,

3, BASED O 201 NATIGNAL ELECTRICAL CODE

CALFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE CCR.

w0
TILE 24, PART 2 -

comeactor Fan
'FIRE DEPARTTENS PRIOR To NSTALLING THE FIRS ALARTT STSTEN
caromms

FIRE ALART! SYSTEN DEVICES 4D COMPONENTS INDICATED ON THESE
oRamNGS canpactor

e

REAIRED
Co8T TO THE CoNTRACT.

THE FIRE ALARH SYSTEH DRAINSS SHALL BEAR THE STAHP 4D
SERATURE OF . STATE CR Cal FORNIA PROFESSIORAL ELEETRGA.
ENoREER.

ELECTRICAL STMEOL LIST

CONDUI RN GONCEALED K CEILING 1S CF UNDER FLOOR 344" M.

CoNDUIT Fa,

FLEXIBLE CONDUM. $EALTITE UHERE EXPOSED TO UEATHER RFER TO
SPECRCATIONS FOR LSE.

COTUT TURKED Dot

DT TIRNED WP,

oS L1 KEER o I WIRES CONTANED
THEREN. TUD 2 ARE NDICATED UHEN CRass LINES ARE
To cross. an RNS INDICATE 6IE oF

ECTTOH GFFDAURE. OMHISSIoN oF
WOICATES CaILbE HOBNTRG.

BRANSH GIRELIT PANEL, HOWNTRNG A5 8HCIN ON SCHEDILES,
CIREUI BREAER. REFER TO SINGLE LIME DLAGRATL
R,

DXk LED LIGHT FDTURE. SHADIG PDICATES AXIURE 10 BE PROVIDED.
WHTH IVTEGRAL %0 FINITE EMERGENCT BATTERY FACK.

LED DOUN LIGHT FDCURE. SADING NDICATES FOAURE TO BE FROVIDED
UITH NTEGRAL SO FINUTE EFERGENCT BATTERY PAGK.

EXISTING EQUIFHENT 10 REMAN.
NEW EQUIFMENT.

BURLEX RECEPTACLE fLoimy

N OALL GRAYONYS TYFE (20 AP, Rov,
AL PLATE TO HATEU DRVIEE FTD, AT 8%

4 107 CLsce 3 DA i e st s DR CoATCL s
AT & CRSS TICKS RETRESENT GUZHTITY OF SUTEH LEGS TTHN CORTUIT.

CETLING MONTED INCTION BOX.
ErERBENCT EXIT Sial

£10¥ DEYER WNTI LETTER NDICATES SUTEH LB CONTRALED BY DIHER:
"HEDEL SPoDHRDM OR EalaL

POLE SUTCH, LETTER AT BOTTCH INICATES GUTLETS CONTROLLED.
FIANTED A7 et 15 108 OF WE B brant 558 e B Fa

LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

@ e\@ @0 |®[ey]

FANIFACTURER CATALOG" | LAMP oy, s TYPe IR [ volTs)
o

o ) w | o
e Geoures T

i
R k=
P T s =
VOO AE DS E-G0 i = m«ummmﬁ«mmmwm
R oD Bl oer [><] AR AR R S s BB

B W | e i o Do o e S B o
o i DT VR WA

Py
T Fre I B et Lo s L o o WAL B o
s T e R L oD o
= Eer RIS e

1o rvom 5 @ 2o o asET
P D = T[TV ] L D (oD AL P T o P AL T
s | B e R e
prhey £ bbby

2 ronsos s o
TR T e LoD LT e PO ST
e voussoxoccms | T e A e e ot 5 BT DR 40
R == pietatialeny

SITE LIGHTING FIXTURE SCHEDULE

TrPE| HANIFACTURER GATALOG® | LATP GTY. ¢ TTPE | BSE | volTs REMARKS
e 1o P ) 7| o |dmvAny e e
S R s0mier-po-0n- | EILEE % P IR YR TR ST EE
& E-t5 SR DI B Nl P AL 45

43 FINSH A5 SELECTED BY ARGHITECT.

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
'RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730

O s

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

CONSULTANT

>
2

Floviien 3, Change Order 1

NO [DATE |BY|  DESCRIPTION

lé REVISIONS
DRAWN: CBF [CHECKED: ReS
DATE: 1om572023 {SCALE: ASNOTED)
[PROJECT NUMBER: 230075

GENERAL NOTES,
SYMBOL LIST &
LT. FIXT. SCHED.

SND SUBMITTAL







7 B 5
e
sear Ty s 7y
3 3
= :
T0 e AmEe To 6 10 )
AR FREIGHT sewaqe
corPREssor  EEVATOR  APPLIGATOR  EJECTOR

O 5CE HIGH DEAND KU FOR
SRS

PV - WSE" BUS SEMG

"MSBD” MAIN CIRCUT BREAKER
PV SYSTEM CIRCUIT BREAKER

600 A,
00 A

SUM_OF CIRCUIT BREAKERS | 700 A

FPER 2022 CEC AﬁnsCLE 705 T2EYAER):

120% OF 5004 Bl
1208 > muk

!
3
3
¢
el el
[ B A B |
L R
.
PR

YOLTAGE DROP

——

1
B

'I

*
a
Y

1

a2
3
b4

|4

=

-
[
L

FRoM Ma
SUTCHBOARD

BULDMNG
semvice

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM NOTES

Oy S —
ity
@ commacion 10 FROVIDE UPDATED NAE FLATES 75 ENTEY
R R MR RS
EAPELE

(@ 1 IR PR To HATEH ExSTIG K HANFACTINE 4B
ey

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUTTE 100
RANCHO GLCAMONGA, CAS1730

CITY OF COSTA MESA

2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

%

e

A\ 52324 | |Reiona. crumgs Oert

NO [DATE | BY DESCRIPTION
A REVISONS

bRAwN: coF [cHECKED: REs
baTe: 1208203 [scaLe: as ot
PROJECT NUMBER: 230075

SINGLE LINE
DIAGRAM AND
LOAD SCHEDULES)Z
DMWNG §
BUILDING GROUNDING , == T4 ' ‘ I EOQ.3 IE‘










Tt

FLAN NOTES:

© R To SmERAL NOTES, DRANNS EOL, FOR ADDTIONAL
oy

@ v Pve scremiLe 40 0% 5o oMU N

® o Ussmis s scrmus oRae e, FoR TrFE oF

PYRE TO BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED,

(@ THE CONTRAGTOR SHALL B RESPONSIELS FOR CODRDINATIS ALL
& WRCATEETRAL

LIS MONTED FIXTURES AXD DEVICES WITH THE
REPLEGTED CEILING PLAK.

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
'RANGHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91730
909.987-0002 P

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT WILL BE ALLOVED, '

(Fr——

e 8 g

a e e

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

[y —

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

FIRST FLOOR TRAINING TOWER LIGHTING PLAN | o= e 1 1
i 2 ) 5
‘[ \‘[
{
| !
i \
m/ﬁ & i
b
i FECTIDN U
: |
7/
[ S— — s | A [sr23a | [nesision . cronge oo
NO [DATE |BY DESCRIPTIOR
é REVISIONS
DRAWN: CBF |CHECKED: RES
DATE: 12052023 |SCALE: S NoOTED
PROJECT NUMBER: 230075
) 5 TRAINING TOWER
i = . LIGHTING PLANS
SECOND FLOOR TRAINING TOWER LIGHTING PLAN , ' ' weevar | 2 [ E3.1




vLLiGHNS ONE
g ) i g8l |82
gLt L2926 VO 'VSIN V180D gl m gl |2 Mw ™
guc, ANNIAV VLINIOVTd 0062 Qmmm 1 1R IE ile fa ™
mmum VS3N VLSOO 40 ALID wm LR wwm 0o |I™
Dsm — E[% B2 SE
o H3LNZO ONINIVYL Td14 VSN VLSOO e NBICTTI s 28 5
g 8 ¢ <4 A | HH | - &g

J
§
w
g
:
m
9

STAINLESS STEEL HARDHARE (SCREFS, BRACKETS, ETC) FOR MANTING.

OF SRIPHERTRTORES,
@ KEFER TO LISHTINS FUMURE SCHETALE, DRANINS E0J, FOR TYPE OF
THE CONTRAGTOR. SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR, CORDINATING: AL
CElLIber HARTED FIXTIRES AND DEVICES FITH THE ARGHTECTURAL

AND BOXES, POR ALL RACEAATS INSTALLED IN THTS BULDING, UsE
REFLECTED CELMS FLAR

FIXTURE To BE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED.

PLA

@ RErER To SENERAL NOTES, SRAWNS EJ, FOR ADDITIONAL.
@ sz e SGETILE 40 oR B0 ST A NotHETALLG TS,

(]

E
B[ ;
M| —
y
o i
: [m]
= o 5
B P 3
7 | 5
; Pl
— = . i~
N 4
g
B
e . nL
P /./ . 3
\2 < :
[ ke o I :
Hl e i :
4 : .
e . | :
ﬁ, W ) S C
TR g % g
G | — e 0
2 &g
(s — Cisston iy W 5
2 x
= -]
¢ ¢
M ] _nm
- _w nNu
| | % g . 2
s :
ﬂ.mwv tvt.u m T
5
: =
m 'R
sy
5 E
g 14
DI“ 2
F o]
L w




@ —

N

S5

PLRNGR

FIFTH FLOOR TRAINING TOWER LIGHTING PLAN

1 e = 107 [ 1

NOT USED

ELAN NOTES:

o
(€]

®
@

IREPIR. TO SENSAL NOTES, DRANING 0, FOR ATDITIONAL
REGUIREVENTS.

USE PYC SCHEDILE 40 OR 20 CONDUIT AXD.

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT WILL BE ALLOWED.

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 81730
$05-987-0903 P

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

INEERING GROUP.
" e o, S © e G o 7
"L (on) at- FaT (A% i

| A\ {57234 | {aviion 3. change orert

o [oATE [aY| oescapmon
L.& REVISIONS

oRAwN: CBF  |cHEDUED: Res
DATE: 120572023 [SGALE: A NOTED|
PROJECTNUMBER: 230075

TRAINING TOWER
LIGHTING PLANS

ey E3.3

NG SUBMHTTAL




et

P - 5 \
] T =7
i - !
,r \}
| |
!

|
i
|

|
70 SECTION fra®
20 R ]

1 =

SECTION ~B

<3y

&
@)___ e N T
FIRST FLOOR TRAINING TOWER POWER PLAN | e o | 1
o @
i
|
i
. 5/ AN I
B 3 GRS === ' .
[ . q Nl Ennv‘s«? 7% : RN )
L ‘ I \
= ey y
\ g__wa% EECA?%$2'C L ]
[ /j
B N
H— ) 5| B
\ \ N
PN
SECOND FLOOR TRAINING TOWER POWER PLAN . ) l wrare | 2

ELAN NOTES:

(D FEFIR To GENERAL NOTES, DRAMNS £, FOR ADDITIONAL
RECOIREMENTS.

@ werve saeus srrones,
D B POR AL RACERATS INSTALLED (N THIS EUTDMS, L2
ST Pos STTEL ) KoR MaTING

® EXACT LOGATION OF GUTLETS Siarti on THmse DrAries sacL ot
CoRDIATED AT "To RaueH-N

N SHALL P LOCATES [N SN A HARER TO AVDID INTERFEREICES
ITH OTHER COTLETS AND CASSMNORI.

@ Em s e s orartis £ ron coy sz A0
PRk M AT T AHED FoR AL ErEaear
.

© COUT AN MIRE INEICATED o1 THE SMELE LIE DlaSRAY, FSETHER
SR T Pravele ox AT, SALL B Phet o 3 o

© Bxmos v prcrTaces siaL s PRIy corLETE R
RN TP TEATERERDGR o oV S
MARSFACTURED BT RACO OR APPROVED ESUAL,

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT WILL. BE ALLOVED.

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
8153 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUTTE 100
RANCHO CUCARONGA, CA 91730
‘900-987-0909 P

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

 CONSULTANT

Q

4&F ENCINEERING GROUP, INC.

| N

Ruvision 3, Changs e 1

N0 [oATE |Bv,

BESCRIPTION

2 REVISIONS

DRAWN:  CBF

|esecken:  res

DATE: 12050023 [SCALE: ASNOTED)

PROJECT NUMBER: 230075

TRAINING TOWER
POWER PLANS

DRAWNG
NUMBER:

m
w
~

OND SUBMITTAL,




e /| .
LS SECTION “E° ATTIC
- ;
=
= }: I
i

THIRD FLOOR TRAINING TOWER POWER PLAN } . ' 1
FOURTH FLOOR TRAINING TOWER POWER PLAN [ we-re | 2 | NOT USED | [ 3

PLAN NOTES:
© FEFIR 1o SSERAL NOTE, DRAMINS EOL, FOR ADDITIONAL
sy

® vz e seiers 10 on so corour s ETALLS TS,
D DS PR ML FCEAAYS NOTALLED e T Lo, B

RN Ps STEEL AP BCAer, BRACKE TS, £755 FOR HG
sy

@ Sucrissanen on omem alor o s pruvotes st s
COORDINATED I THE EUTE T, BB o, PRiom 75
A T W T ENeas ot Warerces
T SR GniETS

@ SE2SNELE LKE Dlsrut, DRAvING E0.2 PR Coamu S o
WIRE SIZE AND GUANTITIES REGUIRED FOR
EQmeNT.

©® cONUT A MR INDICATED o THE SIKGLE LINE DiASRA,
ST o TS DRANG O WY, AL EE Ay

© ETRIOR HANTED RECEPTACLES SALL BE PROVIDND COHPLETE HITH
e

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT WILL BE ALLOKED.

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
8163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUGAMONGA, GA 91730
905-987-0903 P

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

A\ |52324 | frevision 3, Chemos orwer 1

RO | DATE |BY DESCRIPTION
L& REVISIONS

DRAWN: CBF  |CHECKED: RES
DATE: 12052023 [SCALE: AsnoOTED
[PROJECT NUMBER: 230075

TRAINING TOWER
POWER PLANS




(B —

R

|

B

SIS ER]

(=i
sTafR TOVER

o g
9jrrseed o s>

st

O =

FIFTH FLOOR TRAINING TOWER POWER PLAN

NOT USED

PLAN NOTES:
© REFER To SBERAL NoS, DRARNS EO, FOR ATDITENAL
Pty

SEE SINSLE LINE DIASRAM, DRAMINS 0.2 POR CONDUIT SIZE AND
AIRE SIZE D GUANTITIES REAURED FOR ALL ELECTRICAL
EzpeT

CONDUIT AND WIRE INCICATED OR THE SINSLE LINE DIASRAM, YSETHER.

SHORN ON THIS DEAMING OR: RO, SHALL SE A PART OF THIS CORTRACT
A THE RESPORSIBILITY O THE CONTRACTOR: To PROVIDE FEGUIRED
ROUTING TO MEET THE INTENT OF THESE PLARS AND SPECIRCATIONS.

EXTERICR MOUNTED RECEPTACLES SHALL BE PROVIDED COMPLETE NITH
LOGKING TYFE NEATHERPROOF COVERS. COVERS SHALL BE &S,
FANUFACTIRED B RACO OR AFPROVED EGUAL.

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT WILL BE ALLORED. l

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
8153 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 160
RANCHO GUCAMONGA, CA 1730
909.987-0909P

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTAMESA, CA 92627

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

[A 52324 ] [resons, crangeoraect

N0 |DATE [BY|  DESCRPHON
I:A. REVISIONS
DRAWN: GBF |CHECKED: ReS
bATE: 12052023 [scALE: as NoTED
FROJECT NUMBER: 230075

TRAINING TOWER
POWER PLANS

2ND SUBMITTAL,




e

e

Ganet Box
¢ FIOUNTING BRACKET
¢
o~ ADJUSTABLE MOUNTING
AR5 (3 EACH SIDEY
& 2 o AT
| {IReei——"0 x m voop screw
il > Sack sowr
//. ™~

, e
7 i

e

LigHT PoxuRE
FER FLaN.
1 o}
| oumersox
L | s pem ptan

sie. sesassn I — 5 sic Tre.

Sert cEsRT8) T 25641, 4385

s AT RAZH (ONE EACH BIDR)

LD LIGHT FIXTURE - GYP BOARD CLNG. 2= ™

SCALE

2.

SURFACE MQUNTED LT, FIXTURE wm §§

5}

para
. 40>

RSHER TO PLAN FOR
2D CONECTOR TIFE

WSTEEL SLERVE THRGUGH

A DIA METAL

wall 2

N

MLL PENETRATION DETAIL

o

N [Tl
N oy TRELLEET |
BV e |
- b EEE S| i
=l - NOTED
= ] wme [ Lo i
h sprmemm
gL
oS
ATl
- PARAGON "ELT/ZS 1
NOTES: L SLOFE FUNS A MM OF 4% I 100 FT. BETUEEN OR APFPROVED ECU ;
AL SRR B - w
> 2 BBk e sresian e v o r
SamEemEsLEEDS .
L STSTER ALioe! ’
BLE WALL PENETRATION DETAIL 525 s |[ROOF CONDUIT PENETRATION DETAIL 522 ™0 JUNDERGROUND DUCT-BANK =111 e ool
| b=
~
\ TRATHC COVER
o Pl‘.ﬂ'a?. BLOCKING CANOEY LIGHTS (1)
[;&%mzw o . [m) ——
wd N ""1/ aal e t
o . : s e _— . Lo s e e
i EcTon e — D Soae
! S FASTEN TO STUD UsiNG. ROV COlL., SQUARE-D OR
ST TR
e st sr
__________ UTILITY /2L BOX NOTES o
P —
ERhp ot
womrros o roare s
ESc el g
WALL MOUNTED - OCCUPANT SENSOR 2= T3] UNDERGROUND PULL BOX 2= 141 CONDUIT SUPPORT DETAIL ) == 15| NOT USED Fe=—1e

PR

RANCHO CUCAMONGA
163 ROCHESTER AVENUE, SUITE 100
RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 91720
9099870909 P

CITY OF COSTA MESA
2300 PLACENTIA AVENUE
COSTA MESA, CA 92627

COSTA MESA FIRE TRAINING CENTER

camcy
T ) i T (oo S

A\ s34 | [Rovision s, Ernge ortart
o [oate (Y[ pescmmon
Ié REVISIONS

DRAWN: | checken:

ATE: 12msm020 [SCALE:
PROJECT NUMBER; 230075

ELECTRICAL
DETAILS
= OE41 |




20

20"

7

gl e

8"

B0t

5 20 Do

q @ il §§ §§| B @ 8
b
N N X | T - = - 1)

| | [
| | ! |
Jemobe o | ) , !
I . |
- ] | |
— . | |

_—— ] H I
= | | |
1 1 1
LiC's \ 87" DOOR l sl ’ !
Ewm- - 1
: ® ®
FOUNDATION PLAN @ s :ﬁuéf_«’:o %ﬁ e roams somr

STRUCTURAL NOTES:

[—
oot et s 30 pt e " tancrs s 1 ot
D et o+ ot oo £

s s 134
T e et Tt

ErenanE,
(e s B v - T334 B
DB Bemwy Ao g gt

oo
A, K2t v s b0 et 178 et oot et
T Sy o e g ot o e
B ey e oy g oy
= I

= 78

e o
L T s
e LR T S

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS
"Part of the solution..”

6950 SOUBE R SUTTE 230 + WSSIOK X5 66202
PHOKE 9116779000 + copseceastructures com

%

»

a

o o

s o it et
et e e o g Bt e

2 A et bect

=

«
.
e P e e sl b od o lerarea s
B The o o 5 1 e S S 0 o4 o 31 ke
o copby o s e

e 0 ot e v, e
i R e fo v
e o o e sonn

2w
83
o || %33
g ]
| |
<= {1
2 (Elis
=4 =] Y
£ |8g2
= Egzg
248
= @ g
= g

SAMPLE
FOUNDATION PLAN & GENERAL NOTES

BATE REVSONS.

®»
3

A

A

A

DRAWN BY:  MJUR
DESIGNED BY: MJR
CHECKED BY:  AMP
DATF: 7/25/2023
PROJECT #:  #MPD9.23

SO




























Executed in Two Original Counterparts
ONTRACT AMOUNTS THAT Bond Number 1001203159

AMOUNT WILL BE CHARGED ADDITIONAL
EHARGEE NV SR CHAKCE oR DERS
' FAITHFUL PERFORMANCE BOND
PUBLIC WORK

(The premium charge on this bond is $ 41,860.80 , being at
the rate of $ 18.00 per thousand of the contract price)
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT, WHEREAS the CITY OF COSTA MESA, 77 Fair Drive, Costa Mesa, California 92626, has

entered into a contract dated August 25th ,20 23 , which is hereby incorporated by reference

herein, with Jahnke & Sons Construction, Inc. dba WHP Training Towers

hereinafter designated as the "Principal,” for the wotk described as follows:

Pre-Fabricated Training Towers & Installation at FS#4

;and

WHEREAS, said Principal is required by the terms of said contract to furnish a bond for the
faithful performance of said contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, We the Principal, and American Contractors Indemnity Company

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California and duly

authorized to transact business under the laws of the State of California, as Surety, are held and

firmly bound unto the CITY OF COSTA MESA in the penal sum of Two Million, Three Hundred Twenty Five
Thousand, Six Hundred and 13/100  Dollars (§ 2,325,600.13), lawful money of the United States, for the

payment of
which sum well and truly to be made, we bind ourselves, our heirs, executors, administrators, and
successors, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

The Condition Of This Obligation Is Such, That, if the above bounden Principal, his or its heirs,
executors, administrators. successors or assigns, shall in all things stand to and abide by, and well and
truly keep and perform the covenants, condition and agreements in the said contract and any alteration
thereof made as therein provided, or his or their part, to be kept and performed at the time and in the
manner therein specified, and in all respects according to their true intent and meaning, and shall
indemnify and save harmless the CITY OF COSTA MESA, its officers and agents, as therein stipulated,
then this obligation shall become null and void; otherwise it shall be and remain in full force and virtue.

\\\\\““'II,, And the said Surety, for value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that no change, extension
\\\\Q)Q \O /altemdon or addition to the terms of the contract or to the wotk to be performed thereunder or

:\\ Coy 2 ORATH®. ;\s’kﬁcations accompanying the same shall in any wise affect its obligau'ons'on this bond, and it does
= 'é_:élg teBg@a’gve notice of any such change, extension of time, alteration or addition to the terms of the
= 8 ‘O %Pscpntm'g%ﬂhe wortk or to the specifications.

- : = 6th
- B N Y~ .
- D - QVQIS'\X/ITNESS WHEREOF. We have hereunto set our hands and seals thie .
1/&&{/;6'.&?. Q_____Se_pg:mgg _____ , 2023 Tahnke & Snanc Canctriction Yne cdha WIIF Training Towers
v O
‘s ve N B
, \ Yy ——
II’“ [RR} \\\\ [. Jahnke, President

oy G =

] ford, Attomey-Tn-F
City of Costa Mesa Form — Public Work 2/00 omy w\‘lom yon-tact







TOKIO MARINE
HCC

POWER OF ATTORNEY
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY
UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, Texas Bonding
Company, an assumed name of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation
and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute
and appoint:
Jeremy Crawford, Michael D. Williams, William J. Nemec, Tanya Fukushima, William Gerber,
Bradford J. Quiri, Amanda M. Quigley, or Andrea Haight of Golden Valley, Minnesota

its frue and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority
hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to executs, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances,
undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety,
providing the bond penalty does not exceed *eek Five Million and 00/100Q *#*x Dollars
(__**$5,000,000.00** ). This Power of Attorney shall explre without further action on January 31%, 2024, This Power of Attorney is
granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be It Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any. Seoretary. or any Assistant Secrefary shall be and.Is hereby
vested with_full_power and authority. to. appolnt.any.one.or more sultable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the
Company subject to the following provisions:

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any
and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings, including any and all consents
for the release of retained percentages and/or final estimates on engineering and construction contracts, and any and all notices and documents
canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon
the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be it Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any
certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signaturs or facsimile seal shali be valid and binding
upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this
234 day of September, 2021,
AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY TEXAS BONDING COMPANY
UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U S SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY
a" s s

Uiy,
Ao,
.@1,\';‘&”“»5‘3/4,”@

State of California

seswesmanen- 18
U S50 ]

By:

T Daniel P. Aguilar, Vice President

A Notary Public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to
which this certificate Is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document

On this 23rd day of September, 2021, before me, D. Littlefield, a notary public, personally appeared Danlel P. Aguilar, Vice
President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty
Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within
instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

County of Los Angeles E:

5
%«}

g 4 A «v‘
K 'm':f.ﬂ%\\““

% el
8
Ut

| certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that t g _foregoing paragraph is true and correct,

LS LIWLEFIELQ
Natary Public™ Caifarnia
Losangeles County
Commission # 2320307 -
My Comm: Expires Jan'3t;: 2024 )

(seal)

I, Kio Lo, ASS|stant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, Texas Bonding Company, Unlted States Surety
Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power
of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors,
set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

In Witness Whereof, | have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Los Angeles, California this

8th day of September | 2023
Kio Lo, Assl@ Secretary

HCCSMANPOAQ9/2021

ANy
SRACT %,

Comorate Seals
Bond No. 1001203160

Agency No. 19903 - PDF POA

s i
4/ &
”wnnmum“\

visit tmhce.corm/sursty for more information






